
Davidson (6-1) -vs- Duke (10-1)
3/20/2022 at Durham, N.C. (Koskinen Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Davidson Goals: Grace Fahey (1); Gianna New (1); Jane DiGregorio (1) 
Assists: Erin Cooke (2) 
 
Duke Goals: Catriona Barry (4); Katie DeSimone (3); Katie Keller (2); Anna Callahan (2); Olivia Carner (2); Katie Cronin (2); Caroline
DeBellis (1); Eva Greco (1); Maddie Jenner (1); Maddie McCorkle (1); Ainsley Thurston (1) 
Assists: Olivia Carner (2); Catriona Barry (2); Katie DeSimone (1); Izzy Marsh (1); Abby Landry (1); Veronica Hineman (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Koskinen Stadium
Penalties: Megan Filter 1st/12:47; Emma Johnson 3rd/12:10; Hayden Callahan 4th/12:58; Tess Gagliano 4th/09:07
Officials: Cathy Russo; Ashlee Jaeggi; Bethany Buzzell; Sarah Leggett

Date: 3/20/2022
Attendance: 409

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Davidson 0 0 0 3 3
Duke 9 4 6 1 20

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Davidson 6 3 1 5 15
Duke 16 12 8 5 41

Shots On Goal
Davidson 3 1 0 4 8
Duke 13 9 7 3 32

Saves
Davidson 4 5 1 2 12
Duke 3 1 0 1 5

Turnovers
Davidson 3 2 3 4 12
Duke 2 1 1 6 10

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Davidson 5-5 2-3 1-2 4-5 12-15
Duke 7-7 3-3 1-1 3-5 14-16

Ground Balls
Davidson 3 2 1 3 9
Duke 5 4 3 3 15

Draw Controls
Davidson 2 1 0 2 5
Duke 8 4 7 2 21

Free-Position Shots
Davidson 2 2 0 1 5
Duke 3 1 3 2 9

Fouls
Davidson 6 3 5 1 15
Duke 5 4 2 5 16



Davidson 3

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 1 Grace Fahey 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 1 1-1 1
M 2 Gianna New 1 0 1 5 0 1 0 2 0-2 1
D 3 Hayden Callahan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
M 4 Jane DiGregorio 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
M 11 Emma Johnson 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
D 16 Noelle Cegielski 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3
M 17 Lauren Arkell 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
D 24 Eva Finn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
D 26 Morgan O'Brien 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 27 Megan Filter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A 28 Erin Cooke 0 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
GK 33 Amanda Monahan 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0

8 Tate Crawford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Riley Redpath 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0-1 0
12 Courtney  Baehr 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
13 Alyssa Natoli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
14 Sophia Passalaqua 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Emily Weld 0 0 0 1 1 3 2 1 0-1 1
18 Margaret Anne Warner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
20 Caroline Moran 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Josie Lambert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Lauren Garcia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Brynn Jones 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Paige Doyle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Page Wolfenden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Riley Moore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Katy Morris 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0

Totals 3 2 5 15 9 12 5 5 1-5 15

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Amanda Monahan 34:33 16 9 L
30 Paige Doyle 10:00 0 1
44 Katy Morris 15:27 4 2



Duke 20

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 4 Katie DeSimone 3 1 4 6 0 1 0 0 0-3 1
M 7 Katie Keller 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
A 9 Eva Greco 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1
D 11 Katie Cosgrove 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0
M 12 Olivia Carner 2 2 4 2 0 0 1 2 1
A 14 Maddie Jenner 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 11 1
M 15 Abby Landry 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
GK 17 Kennedy Everson 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
A 19 Catriona Barry 4 2 6 8 1 0 1 0 1-2 0
D 20 Natalie Kahn 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
D 24 Cubby Biscardi 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1
D 29 Kay Conway 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1

0 Sophia LeRose 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Caroline DeBellis 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
3 Mattie Shearer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Virginia Oursler 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1
6 Hannah Thurston 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
8 Izzy Marsh 0 1 1 3 0 1 1 0 0-1 0
10 Anna Callahan 2 0 2 4 1 0 0 0 0-1 0
13 Maddie Johnston 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
16 Katie Calvo 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
18 Katie Cronin 2 0 2 4 0 1 0 0 1-1 0
22 Veronica Hineman 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 Carly Bernstein 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
26 Julia Schwasnick 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0
28 Maddie McCorkle 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Reilly Traynor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
32 Ainsley Thurston 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Missy Biscardi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
34 Olivia Navaroli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Lexi Schmalz 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
36 Chase Henriquez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Tess Gagliano 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
39 Celia Ralph 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
40 Shaye Fitzpatrick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Kerry Nease 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0-1 1

Totals 20 8 28 41 15 10 12 21 2-9 16

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
17 Kennedy Everson 28:41 0 4 W
0 Sophia LeRose 10:09 0 0
36 Chase Henriquez 9:20 0 0
40 Shaye Fitzpatrick 11:50 3 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By DAV DU
1st 14:24 Olivia Carner (19) Unassisted 0 1
1st 13:50 Katie DeSimone (37) Olivia Carner 0 2
1st 11:58 Maddie Jenner (21) (UP) Catriona Barry 0 3
1st 10:28 Catriona Barry (40) Unassisted 0 4
1st 09:43 Katie DeSimone (38) Veronica Hineman 0 5
1st 08:17 Katie DeSimone (39) Unassisted 0 6
1st 07:59 Catriona Barry (41) Unassisted 0 7
1st 07:26 Eva Greco (9) Abby Landry 0 8
1st 03:20 Anna Callahan (13) Unassisted 0 9
2nd 13:52 Caroline DeBellis (10) Catriona Barry 0 10
2nd 12:14 Olivia Carner (20) Unassisted 0 11
2nd 09:54 Catriona Barry (42) Unassisted 0 12
2nd 02:07 Katie Keller (14) Unassisted 0 13
3rd 13:24 Katie Keller (15) Olivia Carner 0 14
3rd 11:56 Catriona Barry (43) (UP) Unassisted 0 15
3rd 10:27 Maddie McCorkle (5) Katie DeSimone 0 16
3rd 04:47 Anna Callahan (14) Unassisted 0 17
3rd 02:42 Katie Cronin (5) Unassisted 0 18
3rd 00:59 Katie Cronin (6) Unassisted 0 19
4th 12:30 Ainsley Thurston (7) (UP) Izzy Marsh 0 20
4th 10:26 Jane DiGregorio (8) Erin Cooke 1 20
4th 06:30 Gianna New (20) Erin Cooke 2 20
4th 00:12 Grace Fahey (18) Unassisted 3 20

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 12:47 DAV Megan Filter YELLOW CARD
3rd 12:10 DAV Emma Johnson YELLOW CARD
4th 12:58 DAV Hayden Callahan YELLOW CARD
4th 09:07 DU Tess Gagliano YELLOW CARD


